

The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

 RNI No. 27009/1973
 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

 VOL - LII
 Aizawl, Friday 2.6.2023, Jyaishtha 12, S.E. 1945, Issue No. 298

NOTIFICATION

Subject:- Re-constitution of the Mizoram Nursing Council.

No. B. 12012/8/2019-HFW, the 29th May, 2023. In exercise of the powers conferred by section 3 & 4(i) of the Mizoram Nursing (Registration) Act, 1990 and in supersession of this department's Notification issued vide No.B.12012/1/2019-HFW dated 18th June, 2019, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute the Mizoram Nursing Council for the period of 3 (three) years w.e.f 2023-2025 consisting of the following members with immediate effect and until further orders.

- 1. Principal Director, Health & Family Welfare Department, Mizoram. (nominated by the State)
- 2. Director of Health Services, Health & Family Welfare Department, Mizoram (Ex-Officio).
- 3. Director of Hospital & Medical Education, Health & Family Welfare Department, Mizoram. (nominated by the State)
- 4. Director, Department of Higher & Technical Education, Mizoram.
- 5. Secretary, Mizoram, Board of School Education, Mizoram.
- 6. Joint Director (Nursing), Health & Family Welfare Department, Mizoram (Ex-Officio).
- 7. Principal Mizoram College of Nursing, Falkawn.
- 8. Principal Nursing Officer, Health Workers Training School, Kulikawn.
- 9. Principal, College of Nursing, Synod Hospital, Durtlang.
- 10. Principal, School of Nursing, Christian Hospital, Serkawn.
- 11. Principal Medical Officer, Health Worker Training School, Kulikawn.
- 12. Nursing Superintendent, Civil Hospital Aizawl.
- 13. Ms. Lalfamkimi, Principal, College of Nursing, RIPANS. (Nominated by Trained Nurses' Association of India, Mizoram Branch)
- 14. Mrs. Melody Lalthansangi, Health Worker, Chawnpui Sub-Centre, (nominated by Mizoram Health Multipurpose Service Association)

Functions/Terms of reference:- Functions/Terms of reference of the council shall be as in the Mizoram Nursing (Registration) Act, 1990 and by laws made there under.

Esther Lal Ruatkimi, Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Health & Family Welfare Department.